il DATA FOR PROGRESS

NB: subgroups with a n-size less than 50 (<50) are not shown on these cross-tabs. We choose not to display N<50 subgroups because the sample is too small to have statistical
significance. We did, however, take samples of these subgroups for representational and weighting purposes to accurately reflect the electorate makeup. Some values may not add up to
100 due to rounding.

In general, how would you describe your political views?

. High
. Associate's
. African- . . . 18- 35- 45- 55- ... school
Response | Topline , rican Hispanic White Democrat Independent 34 44 54 64 65+ Man Woman c:tro ﬁzn: Bachelor's o Postgrad
g less
Very liberal | 24 20 15 33 26 15 31 34 8 20 27 19 27 16 38 12 28
E‘&"r‘aﬁ“”ha‘ 44 29 44 49 47 43 45 45 55 34 46 44 45 37 40 60 37
Neither
liberal nor 24 36 30 14 18 37 13 18 20 38 22 27 21 34 20 16 29
conservative
FanEEL o 9 9 3 |6 4 8 2 116 3 7 5 10 1 8 5
conservative
Very g 6 2 1 2 1 3 nan5 1 (3 3 2 4 1 4 nan
conservative
Weighted N 505 102 156 229 377 101 81 85 87 121 130 215 287 118 170 137 79

Now we are going to present you with a list of public figures. For each, please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of them . If you have heard of one, but don't know
enough to rate, please indicate that. -- John Cornyn

. High
. Associate's
Response  Topline Arican- Hispanic White  Democrat Independent 18-/ 35. 45- 55- 65y Man Woman orsome  Bachelor's S°ho°! Postgrad
American 34 4 54 o4 or
college I
ess
Strongly 4 1 0 1 1 1 0 man1 1 1 1 1 3 0 nan 0
favorable
Somewhat | o 17 9 4 8 6 6 2 13 4 16 9 9 6 7 14 4
favorable
Somewhat | 1, 15 10 16 15 20 12 21 14 16 |9 (19 |10 10 8 16 23
unfavorable
Stongly |55 37 43 70 60 60 38 52 49 59 56 50 53 56 70 34 64
unfavorable
Have heard
of them but | 13 16 20 4 1 5 8 8 (17 18 11 8 15 15 6 19 4
can't rate
Have never
heardof 12 14 18 6 6 8 3 17 7 2 8 13 12 10 9 18 4
them
VNveighted 684 178 243 246 377 101 110 104 118 146 206 269 412 128 186 283 87

Now we are going to present you with a list of public figures. For each, please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of them . If you have heard of one, but don't know
enough to rate, please indicate that. -- Ted Cruz

. High
. Associate's
Response  Topline Arican- Hispanic White Democrat Independent 18- 35. 45- 55- 65y Man Woman orsome  Bachelor's S°ho°! Postgrad
American 34 4 54 64 or
college I
ess
Strongly 5 2 3 1 1 0 2 nan6 3 1 2 3 2 1 4 1
favorable
Somewhat ¢ 7 11 1 4 12 5 3 9 6 8 7 6 6 3 10 3
favorable
Somewhat g 15 7 6 8 10 6 4 11 14 9 10 8 13 6 8 13
unfavorable
Strongly 7g 63 76 90 8 79 77 92 74 70 79 79 77 75 89 71 81
unfavorable
Have heard
of them but 4 12 2 1 4 nan 10 1 1 7 3 3 6 5 1 7 2
can't rate
VNveighted 684 178 243 246 377 101 110 104 118 146 206 269 412 128 186 283 87

Now we are going to present you with a list of public figures. For each, please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of them . If you have heard of one, but don't know
enough to rate, please indicate that. -- Greg Abbott



Response

Strongly
favorable

Somewhat
favorable

Somewhat
unfavorable

Strongly
unfavorable

Have heard
of them but
can't rate

Have never
heard of
them

Weighted
N

Topline

17
18

54

2

684

African-
American

22

23

30

1"

178

Hispanic White Democrat Independent

21

21

49

243

13

74

nan

246

16

12

64

377

30

25

40

nan

101

18-
34

16

23

49

35- | 45-
4 54

2 nan

55-
64

27 14

19 14

51 |57

nan 4

21

51

65+ Man Woman

17

17

55

110 104 118 146 206 269 412

Associate's
or some
college

25

23

43

128

Bachelor's

15

72

186

High

school Postgrad
less

5 0

20 15

19 14

42 67

11 3

4 nan

283 87

Now we are going to present you with a list of public figures. For each, please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of them . If you have heard of one, but don't know

enough to rate, please indicate that. -- Mary ""MJ"™" Hegar

Response

Strongly
favorable

Somewhat
favorable

Somewhat
unfavorable

Strongly
unfavorable

Have heard
of them but
can't rate

Have never
heard of
them

Weighted
N

Topline

11
16
4

1

22

47

African-
American

13

24

56

176

Hispanic White Democrat Independent

28

42

243

17

21

15

45

246

16

13

20

47

377

10

25

19

39

101

18-
34

18

12

55

110

35- | 45-
4 54

60 40

104 117

55-

20 12

nan 0

22 3

48 38

146 | 206

Man Woman
9 12

21 14

8 2

0 1

16 25

46 47

267 412

Associate's
or some
college

1"

11

21

50

128

Bachelor's

21

20

14

42

186

High

school Postgrad
less

2 19

16 19

5 3

nan 1

29 15

49 43

281 87

Now we are going to present you with a list of public figures. For each, please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of them . If you have heard of one, but don't know

enough to rate, please indicate that. -- Cristina Tzintzun Ramirez

Response

Strongly
favorable

Somewhat
favorable

Somewhat
unfavorable

Strongly
unfavorable

Have heard
of them but
can't rate

Have never
heard of
them

Weighted
N

Topline

10
2

2

18

62

682

African-
American

27

59

176

Hispanic White Democrat Independent

58

243

17

66

246

21

62

377

15

10

61

101

18-
34

64

110

35- 45-
4 54

1 nan

nan 3

12 13

73 61

104 117

55-
64

65+ Man

26 22

55 60

146 | 206

14

55

267

Woman

17

67

412

Associate's

or some
college

24

59

128

Bachelor's

17

68

186

High

school Postgrad
less

8 6

13 13

1 3

4 0

16 14

59 64

281 87

On March 3rd 2020, there will be presidential and congressional primary elections in Texas. How likely are you to vote in these Texas presidential and congressional primary elections
that will take place on March 3rd 2020?



. African-
Response | Topline , rican
Definitely 87 92 81
will vote
Probably 13 8 19
will vote
eonted egq 178 243

92

246

89

11

377

88

12

101

Hispanic White Democrat Independent

Ifthe Democratic Primary for Senate in Texas were held today, who would you support?

Response Topline AMrican-
American

Mary "MJ" 4 5 5

Hegar

Michael

Cooper L L L

Chris Bell |5 7 6

Sema

Hernandez g 9 v

Royce

West 10 22 7

Amanda K. 1 1

Edwards

Jack

Daniel 0 nan nan

Foster Jr

Annie

"Mama" 2 1 3

Garcia

Victor

Hugo 0 nan 0

Harris

D.R.

Hunter nan nan

Adrian

Ocegueda 0 L

Cristina

Tzintzun 6 2 7

Ramirez

Not sure 59 57 68

Not voting 0 1 nan

weanted ega 178 243

The following question was shown to those who selected 'Don't Know' on the previous option:

27

nan

53

246

18

10

nan

52

377

Given that you are undecided, who do you lean toward?

Response | Topline AMrican-
American

Mary "MJ" Hegar 7 4

Michael Cooper 1

Chris Bell 4

Sema

Hernandez “ <

Royce West 6 6

Amanda K.

Edwards & &

Jack Daniel

Foster Jr 1 nan

Annig "Mama" 4 0

Garcia

\ﬁctc_)r Hugo 1 nan

Harris

D. R. Hunter 0 nan

13

nan

nan

nan

10

61

nan

101

Hispanic White Democrat Independent

Hispanic White Democrat Independent

nan

nan

1"

nan

nan

nan

nan

nan

18- 35- 45- 55-

34 44 54 64 65+ Man Woman

68 94 77 94 94 90 85

32 6 23 6 6 10 15

110 104 118 146 206 269 412

18- 35- 45- 55-

34 44 54 64 65+ Man Woman

12 13 20 16 12 13 15

2 nan nan 1 1 2 0

2 &5 5 3 9 3 7

1 1 0 0 nan 1 0

4 6 11 6 18 '8 11

2 2 0 0O 1 0 1

0 nan nan nan nan nan O

3 0 5 1 1 3 1

1 nan nan 1 nan 1 0

nan nan nan nan O 0 nan

nan nan O 1 nan 'nan O

8 9 4 7 3 7 5

64 64 53 64 55 61 58

1 0O nan 0O nan 1 0

110 104 118 146 206 269 412
18- 35- 45- 55-
34 44 54 64 65+ Man
13 6 9 1 7
1 nan 3 3 1 2
6 8 nan 6 1
1 nan nan 4 10 2
2 2 5 3 13 '3
0o 2 3 2 5 1
nan 2 nan 1 nan 1
2 1 0 11 2 3
0 3 nan 1 nan 1
nan nan nan 1 nan nan

Associate's

High

or some | Bachelor's SCZOOI Postgrad
college less
85 90 83 95
15 10 17 5
128 186 283 87
Associate's sit-:lllgll
or some  Bachelor's or Postgrad
college
less
13 28 5 20
1 1 1 0
3 3 8 3
1 1 nan 0
10 10 9 13
2 1 nan 2
nan nan nan 0
2 0 3 1
2 nan 0 nan
nan nan nan 1
nan 1 nan 0
8 6 5 6
58 48 69 54
nan 0 1 0
128 186 283 87
Associate's SI;I;\%I:)I
Woman or some Bachelor's or
college less
7 14 3
1 4 1 nan
4 5 4
5) 5 0 5
7 3 6 7
4 2 1 4
nan 2 1 nan
4 7 4 3
1 nan 2 nan
1 nan nan nan



Associate's

High

. African- . . . 18- 35- 45- 55- .. school
Response Topline rican Hispanic White Democrat Independent 34 44 54 64 65+ Man Woman c:::) ﬁ:n: Bachelor's
g less
Adrian Ocegueda | 1 nan 2 nan 0 6 5 nan nan nan O nan 2 nan nan 2
Gl iz g 4 23 2 8 5 18 26 22 2 4 14 11 13 2 15
Ramirez
No one 57 66 54 55 51 68 51 |52 58 |65 57 60 55 54 64 57
Weighted N 405 102 166 131 195 62 70 66 63 93 113 165 239 74 90 194
The following combines original ask and don't know into a single value:
If the Democratic Primary for Senate in Texas were held today, who would you support?
. High
. Associate's
Response | Topline African- Hispanic White Democrat Independent 18- 35. /45 55 65, Man Woman orsome  Bachelor's S°M°°! Postgrad
American 34 4 54 64 collede or
g less
Adrian 0 2 nan 0 4 3 nan 0 1 0 nan 1 nan 1 1 0
Ocegueda
GOTEREE I, 6 1 2 |2 3 2 (3 |2 |1 4 |1 |a 3 2 3 4
Edwards
Annie
"Mama" 4 2 8 2 6 4 4 1 |6 8 1 6 3 6 2 5 1
Garcia
Chris Bell 8 11 8 5 9 9 6 10 5 7 9 6 9 6 6 11 4
Cristina
Tzintzun |13 5 23 9 10 13 20 26 (16 8 5 15 12 15 7 15 16
Ramirez
D 0 nan nan 1 1 nan nan nan nan 1 0 0 0 nan nan nan 2
Hunter
Jack
Daniel 0 nan nan 1 1 0 0 2 nan 0 nan 1 0] 1 0 nan 0
Foster Jr
e T 8 8 3 23 17 20 16 25 16 16 17 19 15 35 7 26
Hegar
Michael =, 2 2 2 3 1 3 nan1 3 2 3 1 4 1 1 3
Cooper
No one 34 38 37 29 26 42 33 33 31 41 31 37 32 31 Sil 39 27
Not voting 0 1 nan 0 0 nan 1 0O 'nan 0O nan 1 0 nan 0 1 0
e 13 25 7 12 15 8 5 7 14 8 24 10 16 12 13 14 15
West
Sema 2 2 4 3 1 2 1 0 3 5 2 |3 4 1 4 1
Hernandez
Victor
Hugo 1 nan 1 1 1 nan 1 2 pan 2 nan 1 0 2 1 0 1
Harris
qeonted egs 178 243 246 377 101 110 104 118 146 206 269 412 128 186 283 87
Ifa run-off election was held today between Mary Jennings "MJ" Hegar and Cristina Tzintzun Ramirez, who would you support?
. High
. Associate's
. African- . . . 18- 35- 45- 55- .. school
Response | Topline , rican Hispanic White Democrat Independent 34 44 54 64 65+ Man Woman c:; ﬁgn: Bachelor's or Postgrad
g less
Mary "MJ" - 7 14 14 41 3 2 25 26 26 24 30 29 25 2 39 16 32
Hegar
Cristina
Tzintzun 23 11 42 15 22 29 27 22 17 28 20 24 22 22 13 32 23
Ramirez
Not sure | 51 75 44 44 47 50 48 |52 57 48 50 47 54 55 49 53 44
weiohted 76 140 183 235 377 101 9 88 109 131 152 235 338 122 179 191 84
The following question was shown to those who selected 'Don't Know' on the previous option:
Given that you are undecided who do you lean towards?
African- 45-  55- Associate's or High
Response Topline ) Hispanic White Democrat Independent 65+ Man Woman Bachelor's  school
American 54 | 64 some college or less
10 10 7 13 12 12 14 9 10 6 13 8 12 9

Mary "MJ" Hegar



High

. African- " . . 45- | 55- Associate's or .
Response Topline American Hispanic  White Democrat Independent 54 64 65+ Man Woman some college Bachelor's 2;:?::;
Sl uzhizin gy 13 45 7 18 20 3 25 4 19 20 24 12 28
Ramirez
No one 70 77 47 79 71 68 53 66 86 74 67 69 76 63
Weighted N 292 105 81 104 176 50 62 63 75 110 181 68 87 101
The following combines original ask and don't know into a single value:
If a run-off election was held today between Mary Jennings "MJ" Hegar and Cristina Tzintzun Ramirez, who would you support?
. High
. Associate's
. African- | ;. . . 18- 35- 45- 55- ... school
Response | Topline , rican Hispanic White Democrat  Independent 34 44 54 64 65+ Man Woman orsome | Bachelor's or Postgrad
college less
Cristina
Tzintzun 33 21 62 18 30 39 42 27 35 40 22 33 33 36 18 47 28
Ramirez
"H’zgya:"’”" 32 21 18 47 37 28 28 33 34 28 35 32 31 26 44 20 39
No one 35 58 21 35 33 34 30 40 30 32 43 35 36 38 37 33 33
weented 575 140 183 235 377 101 9 88 100 131 152 235 338 122 179 191 84
If the run-off election was held today between Mary Jennings "MJ" Hegar and Amanda Edwards, who would you support?
. High
. Associate's
Response | Topline African- Hispanic White Democrat Independent 18-/35- 45- 55 65, Man Woman orsome  Bachelor's SCMo°! Postgrad
American 34 4 54 64 or
college less
Mary "MJ" ' 35 22 28 4 35 32 32 34 42 36 31 39 32 29 41 30 39
Hegar
GITEEE S g 15 20 10 17 10 18 17 8 10 19 10 17 20 10 16 12
Edwards
Not sure 51 63 52 46 48 58 50 49 50 54 51 51 51 51 49 54 49
X}’eighted 552 134 168 232 377 101 85 88 105 131 145 234 315 121 176 171 83
The following question was shown to those who selected 'Don't Know' on the previous option:
Given that you are undecided who do you lean towards?
Response  Topline ~ Affican- i nic White Democrat Independent 4 55 g5+ Man Woman ASSociate’sor g . iors stltil%gl
P P American P pe 54 64 some college or less
Mary "MJ" Hegar | 14 17 17 17 7 24 14 |11 8 18 9 14 15
Amanda K. 4 3 4 5 4 7 3 5 4 4 9 3 2
Edwards
No one 82 80 79 78 89 69 83 84 88 78 82 82 83
Weighted N 281 87 106 182 59 52 70 73 120 160 62 86 92
The following combines original ask and don't know into a single value:
If the run-off election was held today between Mary Jennings "MJ" Hegar and Amanda Edwards, who would you support?
. High
. Associate's
. African- | ;. . . 18- 35- 45- 55- .. school
Response Topline American Hispanic White Democrat Independent 34 44 54 64 65+ Man Woman orsome  Bachelor's or Postgrad
college less
Amanda K. 4q 18 21 12 19 12 19 18 12 11 21 12 19 25 11 17 13
Edwards
"H’Egya:"’”" 42 26 37 52 43 36 38 38 54 44 36 43 41 33 49 38 47
No one 42 56 42 36 38 52 43 44 34 45 43 45 40 42 40 45 39
weehted - 5sp 134 168 232 377 101 85 88 105 131 145 234 315 121 176 171 83

Ifthe run-off election was held today between Mary Jennings "MJ" Hegar and Royce West, who would you support?



African-

18-

Response Topline American Hispanic White Democrat Independent 34

Mary
Jennings
"MJ" Hegar

Royce
West

Not sure

Weighted
N

43

17

40

543

20

36

44

134

53

41

160

46

15

39

232

46

37

377

40

49

101

45

47

83

4

40

44

88

49

17

34

98

The following question was shown to those who selected 'Don’t Know' on the previous option:

Given that you are undecided who do you lean towards?

Response

Topline African-American  Hispanic White Democrat 55-64

Mary Jennings "MJ" Hegar 12

Royce West
No one
Weighted N

6
82
219

7

12
80
59

6
1
93
65

19
6

75
91

The following combines original ask and don't know into a single value:

If the run-off election was held today between Mary Jennings "MJ" Hegar and Royce West, who would you support?

Response Topline

Mary
Jennings
"MJ" Hegar

No one

Royce
West

Weighted
N

48

33

543

African-
American

23

35

41

134

14
7
80
139

Hispanic White Democrat Independent

56

38

160

54

29

17

232

51

29

20

377

46

41

101

18-

34

52

38

83

Ifthe Democratic Presidential Primary in Texas was held today, who would you support?

Response Topline

Joe Biden

Bernie
Sanders

Elizabeth
Warren

Pete
Buttigieg

Andrew
Yang

Tulsi
Gabbard

Amy
Klobuchar

Tom
Steyer

John K.
Delaney

Michael
Bennet

Michael
Bloomberg

Deval
Patrick

Not sure

26

20

14

10

N

12

African-
American

40

14

nan

12

20

Hispanic White Democrat  Independent

21

21

nan

nan

nan

21

24

22

10

nan

30

17

15

13

27

14

25

18-
34

46

1"

1

nan

nan

nan

12

16
4

80
60

35-
44

44

39

88

13

29

26

10

nan

1"

nan

1

0

45-
54

52

31

98

45-

37

10

17

21

55-

40

15

46

130

Man

87
100

55-
64

47

55-

nan

12

15

65+ Man

33 43

145 234

Woman

43

18

39

307

Associate's
or some
college

43

19
37

121

Bachelor's

43

15

42

176

Woman Bachelor's | High school or less

14 18
8 4

78 78
119 74

65+ Man

145 234

65+ Man

39 29

15 16

nan nan

nan 1

Woman

49

30

21

307

Woman

24

23

16

14

9
9
82
70

Associate's
or some
college

46

33

21

121

Associate's
or some
college

30

20
1"

12

nan

nan

10

nan

Bachelor's

50

88

176

Bachelor's

17

19

27

14

High
school
or  Postgrad
less

42 42
15 21
43 37
163 83
High
school Postgrad
or
less
46 47
35 30
19 23
163 83
High
school
or Postgrad
less
31 30
24 15
nan 21
14 8
1 1
nan 0
6 3
1 1
nan nan
nan 1
8 8
nan 0
14 10



Associate's High

. African- . . . 18- 35- 45- 55- .. school
Response | Topline rican Hispanic White Democrat Independent 34 44 54 64 65+ Man Woman orsome | Bachelor's or Postgrad
college I
ess
Other- 0 0 nan 1 nan nan nan nan nan 1 0 1 0 1 nan nan 0
Write In
Weighted
N 539 132 160 230 377 101 82 |88 97 130 142 234 302 120 176 160 83



